# City of Pflugerville



### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024-06	i09 <b>\</b>	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Agenda	Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/9/2024	4			In control:	Engineering Dept	
On agenda:	7/9/2024	4			Final action:	7/9/2024	
Title:	Approving a professional services agreement with Garver, LLC in the amount of \$498,115 to provide engineering services associated with the Water Master Plan update, and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. PSA - Water Master Plan Update - Garver LLC						
Date	Ver. Act	tion By			Acti	on	Result
7/9/2024	1 Cit	ty Counc	il				

Approving a professional services agreement with Garver, LLC in the amount of \$498,115 to provide engineering services associated with the Water Master Plan update, and authorizing the City Manager to execute the same.

This item has been included on the agenda to request approval of a professional services agreement with Garver, LLC to provide engineering services associated with the preparation of a Water Master Plan Update. The overall goal is to develop a comprehensive Water Capital Improvements plan for the water distribution system that was last updated in 2020. This item supports the Infrastructure Pillar of the Strategic Plan.

The Water Master Plan update will include development of population and demand projections, an update and calibration of the hydraulic model, assessments of the water system, and development of a capital improvements plan. These efforts will be summarized into a comprehensive Waster Master Plan Report that identifies phased improvements needed at 2030, 2035, and buildout horizons.

## Prior City Council Action

None.

#### Deadline for City Council Action

Action is requested on July 9, 2024.

Funding Expected: Revenue Expenditure X N/A
Budgeted Item: Yes X No N/A
Amount: \$498,115.00
1295 Form Required? Yes X No
Legal Review Required: N/A Required _X Date Completed: 7/3/2024

#### Supporting documents attached:

Professional Services Agreement

#### **Recommended Action**

Approve a professional services agreement with Garver, LLC in the amount of \$498,115 and authorize the City Manager to execute the same.